

No. 14-0979

---

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF TEXAS

---

FOREST OIL CORPORATION,  
Now known as Sabine Oil & Gas Corporation,  
*Petitioner,*

v.

EL RUCIO LAND AND CATTLE COMPANY, INC., SAN JUANITO LAND  
PARTNERSHIP, LTD., MCALLEN TRUST PARTNERSHIP, AND JAMES  
ARGYLE MCALLEN,  
*Respondents.*

---

**BRIEF IN SUPPORT OF RESPONDENTS OF AMICI CURIAE TEXAS  
AND SOUTHWESTERN CATTLE RAISERS ASSOCIATION, TEXAS  
FARM BUREAU, SOUTH TEXANS' PROPERTY RIGHTS  
ASSOCIATION, TEXAS LAND AND MINERAL OWNERS  
ASSOCIATION, TEXAS WILDLIFE ASSOCIATION, TEXAS CATTLE  
FEEDERS ASSOCIATION, LANDOWNER COALITION OF TEXAS, AND  
TEXAS FORESTRY ASSOCIATION**

---

James D. Bradbury  
State Bar No. 02814500  
Courtney Cox Smith  
State Bar No. 24045711  
JAMES D. BRADBURY, PLLC  
4807 Spicewood Springs Road  
Building 2, Suite 400  
Austin, Texas 78759  
Telephone: 512-953-5801  
[jim@bradburycounsel.com](mailto:jim@bradburycounsel.com)  
[ccox@bradburycounsel.com](mailto:ccox@bradburycounsel.com)

**ATTORNEYS FOR  
AMICI CURIAE**

## **IDENTITIES OF PARTIES AND COUNSEL**

### **Petitioner**

Forest Oil Corporation, now known as Sabine Oil & Gas Corporation

### **Counsel for Petitioner**

Roger D. Townsend  
Jennifer Josephson  
ALEXANDER DUBOSE JEFFERSON TOWNSEND LLP  
1844 Harvard Street  
Houston, Texas 77008  
Telephone: (713) 523-2358  
Facsimile: (714) 522-4553

Geoffrey L. Harrison  
SUSMAN GODFREY LLP  
1000 Louisiana, Suite 5100  
Houston, Texas 77002  
Telephone: (713) 653-7807  
Facsimile: (714) 654-6666

Mitchell C. Chaney  
COLVIN, CHANEY, SAENZ & RODRIGUEZ, LLP  
1201 East Van Buren Street  
Brownsville, Texas 78520  
Telephone: (956) 542-7441  
Facsimile: (956) 541-2170

### **Respondents**

El Rucio Land and Cattle Company, Inc.  
San Juanito Land Partnership, Ltd.  
McAllen Trust Partnership  
James Argyle McAllen

## **Counsel for Respondents**

Warren W. Harris  
Jeffrey L. Oldham  
BRACEWELL & GIULIANI LLP  
711 Louisiana Street, Suite 2300  
Houston, Texas 77002-2770  
Telephone: (713) 223-2300  
Facsimile: (800) 404-3970

William M. Parrish  
DINOVO PRICE ELLWANGER & HARDY LLP  
7000 North MoPac Expressway, Suite 350  
Austin, Texas 78731  
Telephone: (512) 539-2628  
Facsimile: (512) 539-2627

Jon Christian Amberson  
Larissa Janne Hood  
JON CHRISTIAN AMBERSON, P.C.  
2135 East Hildebrand Avenue  
San Antonio, Texas 78209  
Telephone: (210) 826-3339  
Facsimile: (210) 826-3340

**TABLE OF CONTENTS**

IDENTITY OF PARTIES AND COUNSEL ..... ii

STATEMENT OF INTEREST OF AMICI CURIAE ..... iv

TABLE OF CONTENTS.....viii

INDEX OF AUTHORITIES..... ix

STATEMENT OF THE CASE..... 1

ISSUES PRESENTED ..... 2

STATEMENT OF FACTS ..... 2

SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT ..... 2

ARGUMENT ..... 3

I. Introduction ..... 3

II. Texas Landowners Depend on the Freedom to Contract and the Right to Sue to Ensure Protection of Their Lands..... 5

III. Contamination by Oil and Gas Operations is Growing While the Railroad Commission Struggles to Keep Pace with Oversight..... 9

IV. Exclusive and Primary Jurisdiction of the Railroad Commission Over All Oil and Gas Operations is Not Supported by the Law..... 12

CONCLUSION AND PRAYER ..... 16

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE WITH TRAP 9.4(i) ..... 18

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE ..... 18

## INDEX OF AUTHORITIES

### CASES

<i>Duncan Land &amp; Exploration, Inc. v. Littlepage</i> , 984 S.W.2d 318 (Tex. App.—Fort Worth 1998, pet. denied) .....	15
<i>Ellis v. Reliant Energy Retail Services, LLC</i> , 418 S.W.3d 235 (Tex. App.—Houston [14th Dist.] 2013, no pet.) .....	15, 16
<i>Exxon v. Emerald Oil &amp; Gas</i> , 331 S.W.3d 419 (Tex. 2010) .....	14
<i>Forest Oil Corp. v. El Rucio Land &amp; Cattle Co.</i> , 446 S.W.3d 58 (Tex.App.—Houston [1st Dist.] 2014, pet. filed) .....	1, 15
<i>In re Apache Corporation</i> , 61 S.W.3d 432 (Tex. App.—Amarillo 2001, orig. proceeding [mand. denied]).....	14
<i>Philadelphia Indemnity Ins. Co. v. White</i> , 490 S.W.3d 468 (Tex. 2016) .....	8
<i>Railroad Comm’n of Texas v. City of Austin</i> , 524 S.W.2d 262 (Tex. 1975) .....	15
<i>Subaru of America, Inc. v. David McDavid Nissan, Inc.</i> , 84 S.W.3d 212 (Tex. 2002) .....	13, 14, 15, 16
<i>Texas Rice Land Partners, Ltd. v. Denbury Green Pipeline-Texas, LLC</i> , 363 S.W.3d 192 (Tex. 2012).....	7

### STATUTES

U.S. Const., amend. V.....	7
Tex. Const. art. 1, § 17.....	7
Tex. Health & Safety Code § 401.415 .....	13
Tex. Nat. Res. Code § 85.321 .....	8, 14
Tex. Nat. Res. Code § 85.322 .....	8, 14

Tex. Nat. Res. Code § 91.101(a)(4) .....	13
Tex. Nat. Res. Code § 117.102(d) .....	13
Tex. Nat. Res. Code § 131.022(a)-(b).....	13
Tex. Nat. Res. Code § 134.012(a).....	13
Tex. Util. Code § 102.001(a) .....	13
Tex. Util. Code § 121.2025(d).....	13
Tex. Spec. Dist. Local Laws Code § 8835.102(b) .....	13
Tex. Spec. Dist. Local Laws Code § 8849.103(b) .....	13
Tex. Spec. Dist. Local Laws Code § 8864.102(b) .....	13
Tex. Spec. Dist. Local Laws Code § 8866.102(b) .....	13
Tex. Water Code § 26.131(a).....	13
